
B—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

46

If

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

ete 24.—Stamp Department ... £
6 ,340

£
7,076

£
13 ,416

„ 25 —Land and Deeds Registry 15,046 11 ,784 26 ,830
,

TOTAL OF CLASS X ... 21,386 18,860 40 ,246

item. 19 '8-9.

STAMP DEPARTMENT.
1908-9.

Total number of officers . • 37
£

2

VOTE No. 24
Salaries—

Head Office—
Commissioner of Stamps, Controller Death Duties, and

Registrar of Companies
Chief Clerk and Assistant Registrar of Companies
Custodian and Issuer of Stamps
Accountant
2 Clerks: 1 at £237, 1 at £235
Cadet
Chief Stamper ••■ ••• ••■

8 Stampers : 1 at £185, 1 at £115, 1 at £85, 1 at £65,
1 at £55,3 at £50

Messenger
Messenger (146), Is. per day additional ...
Valuator Deceased Persons' Estates (also Land-tax

Commissioner, £700, and Superintendent Advances to
Settlers, £50)

Auckland—
2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £150
Cadette
Cadet

Wellington—
Deputy Commissioner
Clerk
2 Cadets : 1 at £75, 1 at £65 ...

Wanganui—
Cadet

Hawke's Bay—Clerk
Canterbury—
Deputy Commissioner
3 Cadets : 1 at £110, 1 at £105; 1 at £75 ...

Otago—
Deputy Commissioner
Cadette
2 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £65 ...

Invercargill—
Clerk

725
360
330
295
472
75

210

655
180

18

100

475
105
50

285
140
140

4 80
5 140
6 355

290

410
125
155

170
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