CLASS X.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT.

			1908-9.	
		Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
Vete 24.—Stamp Department		£ 6 ,340	£ 7 ,076	£ 13 ,416
" 25 —Land and Deeds Registry	•••	15 ,046	11 ,784	26 ,830
TOTAL OF CLASS X		21 ,386	18,860	40 ,246

					1908-9.	
	STAMP DEPA	RTMEN		1908–9.	£	£
	Total numbe	r of officer	_	37		
1	VOTE No. 24	. 0. 0				
l'	Salaries—			1	1	,
1	Head Office-			_		
_	Commissioner of Stamps, Co					
-	Registrar of Companies				725	
	Chief Clerk and Assistant Re	egistrar o	f Companie	es	360	
1	Custodian and Issuer of Stan	aps			330	
	Accountant				295	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £237, 1 at £2	235			472	
	Cadet				75	
	Chief Stamper				210	
	8 Stampers: 1 at £185, 1 a	t £115, 1	at £85, 1	at £65,		
1	1 at £55,3 at £50				655	
	Messenger				180	
ļ	Messenger (146), 1s. per day	addition	nal		18	
i	Valuator Deceased Persons	ϵ ' Estate	s (also La	nd - tax		
	Commissioner, £700, and	Superint	andent Adv	ances to		
			DIGCOLL LIGHT	unces to		
	Settlers. £50)				100	
2	Settlers, £50)					
2	Settlers, £50) Auckland	•••			475	
2	Settlers, £50) **Auckland 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1	•••		•••	475 105	
2	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette	•••		•••	475	
	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet	•••			475 105 50	
2 3	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington—	•••			475 105 50 285	
	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet	•••			475 105 50 285 140	
	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk				475 105 50 285	
	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6				475 105 50 285 140 140	
3	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui—				475 105 50 285 140	
3	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet				475 105 50 285 140 140	
3	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay—				475 105 50 285 140 140	
3 4 5	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk	 50 5			475 105 50 285 140 140 80	
3	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner	 5			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140	
3 4 5	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner	 5			475 105 50 285 140 140 80	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £	 5			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290	
3 4 5	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago—	 5			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago— Deputy Commissioner Cadette	 50 5 105; 1 at			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410 125	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago— Deputy Commissioner Cadette	 50 5 105; 1 at			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago— Deputy Commissioner Cadette 2 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £6	 50 5 105; 1 at			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410 125 155	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago— Deputy Commissioner Cadette 2 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £6 Invercargill—	 50 5 105; 1 at			475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410 125	
3 4 5 6	Settlers, £50) Auckland— 2 Clerks: 1 at £325, 1 at £1 Cadette Cadet Wellington— Deputy Commissioner Clerk 2 Cadets: 1 at £75, 1 at £6 Wanganui— Cadet Hawke's Bay— Clerk Canterbury— Deputy Commissioner 3 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £6 Otago— Deputy Commissioner Cadette 2 Cadets: 1 at £90, 1 at £6	 50 5 105; 1 at	 £75		475 105 50 285 140 140 80 140 355 290 410 125 155	